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GRASSLAND MAINTAINED
FOR BRENT GEESE FEEDING REQUIREMENTS,
IN LANDING SITE

NATURAL GRASS PITCH

GRASS LAWN

LOW GROUNDCOVER

LEGEND: SOFT LANDSCAPE, PROPOSED
(SEE DWGS. 33-P-003, 004 & 004.1 FOR PLANT SCHEDULE)

NEW TREES

EXISTING SCRUBLAND PLANTING

EXISTING TREES TO BE RETAINED
SEE TREE SURVEY FOR CONDITION AND SPECIES

LEGEND: SOFT LANDSCAPE, EXISTING

SPORTS FENCING

EXISTING WILD PLANTING TO BE RETAINED

PLANT SCHEDULE

PLANTS SIZE QTY.

1.0 PORT PARK:

Trees: 1.1 Aesculus hippocatanum 'Baumanii' 25-30cm g 10
1.2 Quercus patrea 25-30cmg (CS) 6

   1.3 Amelenchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 18-20cm g 8
1.4 Betula pendula 20-25cm g (CS) 21
1.5 Alnus incana 'Lanciniata' 18-20cm g 23
1.6 Pinus nigra 'Nigra' 4m (CS) 57
1.7 Ilex aquifolium 2-3m 41
1.8 Prunus avium 'Plena' 18-20cm g (CS) 9

Hedge: 1.9 Ilex aquifolium 750mm 2/lin.m
Groundcover: 1.10 Luzula nivea 'Lucius'

Dyopteris affinis
Dryopteris erythrosora
Polystichum setiferum
Asplenium scolopendrium
Digitalis purpurea

2.0 SCREENING TREES, BERM:
Trees: 2.1 Pinus sylvestris 5m (CS, WRB) 114

2.2 Pinus nigra 'Nigra' 5m (CS, WRB) 11
2.3 Ilex aquifolium 'Lichtenthalii' (female) 2m 1/2m

Ilex aquifoium 'Myrtifolia' (male) 2m 1/2m
Grass &
Wildlower Seed: 2.3 MM09 Design by Nature wildflower mix 7g/sq.m

With 50% bent and fescue grass seed & Bulbs:
Leucojum aestivum (mix) 200/sqm 
Crocus tomassianum
Scilla siberica
Narcissus poeticus
Hyacinthoides non scriptus
Allium hollandicum
Camassia leichtlinii 'Alba'

NOTE:
LARGE PINE TREES AVAILABLE FROM NANGLE AND NIESEN

LOW GROUNDCOVER

18NO. EXISTING TREES TO BE REMOVED
TREES 1-14 AND 98-101
INFORMATION ON PROPOSED REMOVAL IS PRESENTED IN DWG 33-P-006.
SEE TREE SURVEY FOR CONDITION AND SPECIES

KNOTWEED (NOT TO BE DISTURBED)

KNOTWEED (TO BE REMOVED TO REQUIRED STANDARDS)
SEE DWG. 33-P-005

LEGEND: KNOTWEED

WILD FLOWER MEADOW PLANTING

SAC BOUNDARY

STEPS

S
TE

PS

EBOX

EB
O

X

EB
O

X

EB
O

X

EBOX

EBOX

EBOX

EBOX

EBOX

EBOX

Tree

Tree

Tree

Tree

Tree

Tree

Tree

Tree

Tree

Tree

Tree

Tree

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

E
X

I
T

N

O

E

N

T

R

Y

D
O

W
N

O

N
L
Y

S
E

T

 E

NTRY

N

O

S
L
O

W

S
L
O

W

C

A

R

S

O

N

L

Y

T
R

U
C

K
S

BY

LANE

PASS

VEHICLE

LAY BY

S
T

O
P

V
E

H
IC

L
E

L
A

Y
B

Y

S
L
O

W

B

U

S

O

N

L

Y

SLOW

S
L
O

W

TRUCKS

RIGHT

SLOW

V
E

H
I
C

L
E

L
A

Y

B
Y

SLOW

STOP

NO PARKING

S
T

O

P

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Tree

Pole

Pole

Pole

Pole

Pole

Pole

Pole

Pole

Pole

Pole

Pole

Pole

Pole

ICTC

ICTC

ICTC

ICTC

Fence

Fe
nc

e

Fe
nc

e

Fe
nc

e

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fe
nc

e

Fe
nc

e

Fe
nc

e

Fence

Fence

Fe
nc

e

Fen
ce

Fence

Fence

Fe
nc

e

Fe
nc

e

Fe
nc

e

Fence

Fence

Fe
nc

e

Fence

Fence

Fe
nc

e

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fe
nc

e

Fe
nc

e

Fence

Fe
nc

e

Fe
nc

e

Fence

Fe
nc

e

Fence

Fe
nc

e

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fe
nc

e

Fe
nc

e

Fe
nc

e

11
.4

7

11
.1

2

10
.7

6

10
.3

9

10
.0

2

9.
64

9.
26

8.
93

8.
60

8.
27

7.
94

7.
59

7.
24

6.
89

6.
54

6.
19

5.
85

5.
50

5.
24

5.
01

4.
78

4.95

5.26

5.57

5.89

6.24

6.59

6.94

7.30

7.67

8.03

8.40

8.77
9.13

9.51

9.90

10.28

10.65

10.96

11.28

11.59

4.33

4.30

4.04

3.98

3.
93

6.17

7.17

3.85

4.74

5.95 6.73
7.17

7.58
7.88

3.36

3.68

4.
89

7.16

2.98

3.18
3.21

3.21
3.23

3.31

3.66

4.15

5.11
6.22 6.83

7.34
7.64 7.89

Sign

Sign

Sign

3.41

3.25

3.22

3.29

3.32

3.52

7.06

7.34

7.21

7.31

7.17

7.31

7.24

7.03

6.85

6.90

6.90

6.83

7.03

6.87

6.75

7.49

7.80

7.14

7.17

6.86

7.00

6.71

6.72

7.57

6.42

7.37

7.16

7.02

7.26

6.84

6.37

5.43

5.77

6.65

6.81

6.94

6.58

6.67
5.69

6.32

6.85

6.27
6.03

6.62

5.93

5.68

6.29

7.16

3.25

3.433.283.443.43

3.38

3.41
3.67

3.75
3.90

3.62

3.66

11.49

8.32

3.18 3.03

2.98

3.35

3.35

3.18

3.97 4.95 6.20

5.88

5.41

4.00

3.98

TARMAC

UTO

GRAVEL

GRAVEL

RS

RS

RS

4.
01

R
oa

d 
C

en
tre

lin
e

4.
06

MH

4.
32

4.
30

Fe
nc

e

4.08

3.58

3.51

3.38

3.27

3.18

3.24

3.25

3.27

3.34

3.30

3.26
3.25

3.27

3.25

3.24

3.20

3.21

3.16

3.10

3.10

3.13

3.23

3.28

3.18

3.19

3.30

3.41

3.51

3.65

3.70

3.67

3.79

3.88

3.91

3.92

3.95

3.94

3.78

3.71

3.75

3.72

3.77

3.77

3.80

3.73
3.68

3.65
3.63

3.57

3.49
3.53 3.68

3.76
3.72

3.53

3.33

3.16

3.01
2.93

2.95
2.96

2.91
2.93 3.03 3.15

3.23

3.29

3.
33

3.27

3.52

3.39

3.27

3.24

3.24

3.25

3.24

3.34

3.30

3.27
3.19

3.23

3.17

3.15

3.10

3.19

3.17

3.11

3.14

3.15

3.26

3.29

3.21

3.22

3.33

3.40

3.48

3.58

3.61

3.64

3.72

3.85

3.84

3.85

3.93

3.88

3.68

3.67

3.64

3.72

3.76

3.72

3.78

3.72
3.68

3.65

3.63

3.54
3.47

3.46
3.51

3.70

3.75

3.58

3.34

3.18
3.07

2.97

2.97

3.00

2.97
2.93 3.01

3.18
3.20

3.24Footpath

7.97

Vegetation Line

6.9
1

5.
83

4.85
4.74

5.56

6.76
7.17 7.57

7.85
8.06

6.36
TOF

Slope Bottom
3.76

3.38

3.21

3.01 3.61
3.85

3.66

Slope Bottom

6.2
8

4.75

4.24

3.6
5

3.60

3.41

3.313.29
3.19

2.94

3.05

3.05
3.09

3.21

3.37

3.71

3.96
3.82

3.70
3.71

3.75

3.60

3.72

3.
26

3.50
3.57

3.
43

3.49

3.74

3.80
3.94

3.83

3.88

Slope Bottom
3.94

4.04

3.81

3.99
3.923.88

3.90
3.79

3.95

4.13

4.15

4.04
4.02

4.08

4.14

3.92

3.76

3.63

3.47

3.29

3.21

3.31

3.30
3.25

3.28

3.44

3.45

3.50

3.46

3.54

3.42

3.76

3.60

3.53

3.51

3.69

3.69

3.53

3.52

3.53

3.73

3.52

3.52

Slope Top

4.11

4.97 6.06

6.33
7.22 7.49

7.62

Slope Top 3.83

3.05

3.51

3.18
3.36

3.34

3.21
3.25

3.22

3.51

3.61

3.98
3.91

3.51
3.5

5

3.63

3.70

3.61
3.53

3.61
3.82

3.65

Slope Top3.66

8.16

7.94

7.92

8.10

8.17

8.04

7.62

7.83

7.81

7.53

7.85

7.85

7.77

7.71

8.17

8.41

8.10

7.94

8.00

7.72

7.89

7.75

7.95

8.23

7.94

7.49

8.09

7.64

7.70

7.59

7.56

8.52

7.96 7.23
6.56

6.40

6.74

7.10

7.25
7.54 7.73

7.52

7.38

6.68

6.83

7.41

7.05

6.30 7.01 6.61
7.51

6.83
5.8

9

6.47

6.23

6.35

Slope Top

7.93

8.30

8.20

8.18

8.26

8.14

8.02

7.88

7.78

7.89

7.73

7.77

7.92

7.94

7.73

7.90

8.47

7.99

7.81

7.92

7.75

7.82

7.77

7.93

8.06

7.78

7.15

7.97

7.86

7.58

7.72

7.34

7.99

7.69 7.03 6.68 6.60 6.41

6.66

7.12

7.50

7.71 7.81

7.61

7.35

6.70

6.56

7.43

7.02

6.77
7.00

6.81
7.19

6.74

6.7
0

6.48

6.11

6.46
6.88

Slope Top

6.
27

3.70

3.55

3.63

3.643.59

3.66

3.82

3.73

3.77

3.86

3.63

3.76

3.58

3.20

3.18

3.39

3.28

3.06

3.20

3.20

3.08

3.27

3.31

2.96

3.30

3.11

3.21

3.10

3.28

3.36

3.25

3.28

3.47

3.34

3.15

3.42

3.49

4.
15

4.
08

4.
07

4.04

3.99

3.93

Edge of Road

CL 3.33

MH

4.02

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

7.5

7.5

7.5

7.5

7.5

7.5

7.5

7.5

3.50

3.50

3.50

3.50

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.50

4.50

4.50

4.50

5.50

5.50

5.50

5.50

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.50

6.50

6.50

6.50

7.00

7.00

7.00

7.00

7.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

11.00

5.0

3.50

4.00

4.50

5.50

6.00

6.50

4.
00

STOP

STOP

T

e

m

p

o

ra

ry
 w

o

rk
 z

o

n

e

 fo

r c
o

n

s
tru

c
tio

n

 o

f re

ta

in

in

g

 w

a

ll

S
T

O
P

S
T

O
P

S
T

O
P

S
T

O
P

S

T

O

P

S
T

O
P

STOP

STOP

STOP

SHAREWITH CARE

SHARE WITH CARE

AREA O
SEE RPS PLANNING PACK FOR DETAILS

A

www.thirtythreetrees.comwebsite

office@thirtythreetrees.com

77 MERRION SQUARE, DUBLIN 2

+ 353.1.507 9161

I
S

S
U

E

Date By Description

R
E

V
I
S

I
O

N
S

do not scale from drawing

Date

Dwg. No.

Dwg. Title

with the architect to be notified of any

figured dimensions only to be used

all dimensions to be checked on site

discrepencies. all copyright reserved

Scale

Job No.

TTT - thirtythreetrees

e-mail

telephone

Date Description

DRN/CKD
CLIENT

N

12.06.23

33-P-0052302

MV/JS

1:500@A1

PROPOSED-PLANTING-PLAN-AREA-O-TREE-SCREENING-SHEET-2

- -

PROJECT

PLANNING

11/07/2024 ISSUED FOR PLANNING

3FM-PROJECT

DUBLIN-PORT-COMPANY

COMMUNITY-GAIN-PORT-PARK:

N


	Sheets and Views
	33-P-005


